Permit A—4M—7-70

-

STATE OF OREGON

WATE
COUNTY OF WALLOWA SALEM, OREGON

Prootf of Appropriation of Water

JAMES Do TIPPEIT
Y 97846
of Route 1, Box &, Joseph , State of ~Oregon

has_applied beneficially the waters o
W ohac g gepericially 1

a tributary of Wallowa River for the purpose of
irrigation of 34.5 acres

under Permit No. 31280 of the State Engineer, and that the use of said waters has been
completed under the terms of said permit; that the priority of the
right dates from March 7, 1966

that the amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the
amount of
0-86 cubic foot per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is_located in the Lot 5 (MW N J, Section 5, Te 3 Se, R. 45 Esy Wo Moy
620 feet South end 600 feet East from NW Cormer, Sectiom 5.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other

right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to oRe=fortieth  ,r ;10 cubic foot per second
per acre, ©F its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to

a diversion of not to exceed 3% acre feet per scre for each acre frrigated during
the irrigetion season of each year: .

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is

as follows: =

6.0 acres SEX sEX
Section 23

28.5 acres NE:X NE%X
Section 26
Te 2 3., Ro 45 Eo, He Mo

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents
thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ’7 day of Als .

19.2.5.

421"



PermitNo. ...

*APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Qregon

1, L AneS L 7o plT 7

(Nan(e of applicant)

of K7 / Beox __£X Sas €/‘DA

(Mailing address)

i

State of Onr /o o.a. » do hereby make application for a permit to appropriate the
following described public waters of the State of Oregon, SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS:

If the applicant is a corporation, give date and place of incorporation

U

T2

Yooy S
(Name of stream) T

!;f[}é‘ S;//Mérzméf ID:TCAP o o ,at'ributary of é)m% fﬁ&m W@//ﬁa/a ZQ/{(’

-

1. The source of the proposed appropriation is

2. The amount of water which the applicant intends to apply to beneficial use is

cubic feet per second. A 5 / / %

[e:4 wate}ls 10 be use"d from more than one source, give quantity from each)

**3. The use to which the water is to be applied is L rAl 2q Llon
(Irrigation, power, mining, manufacturing, domestic supplies, etc.)

4. The point of diversion is located ALT ... ft. (ﬁ/ - and /quz@ft E/Z) from the S
i(N. or S. {E. or W.

corner of See. Y

{Section or subdivision)

(If preferable, give distance and bearing to section corner)

(If there is more than one point of diversion, each must be described. Use separate sheet if hecessary)

being within the S.E %f of 74+ SE %/ of Sec. Y , Tp. 2 S
(Give smallest legal subdivision) {N.ors.)
R. .45 /=  W.M.,in the county of L G Lo e a
(E.orW.)
5. The Z e to be (R &0
(Main ditch, canal or pipe line) : (Miles or feet)

in length, terminating in the ..._3.4. vy e $He SE My of Sec. .43 , Tp. RZ

{Smallest legal subdivision) (N.orS.)

R...HAS5. -, W. M., the proposed location being shown throughout on the accompanying map.

(E.or W.)
DESCRIPTION OF WORKS
Diversion Works—
6. (a) Height of dam ... ALo.m2. € feet, length On 0P woooooooo................ feet, length at bottom

| feet; material to be used and character of construction

(Loose rock, concrete, masonry,

rock and brush, timber crib, etc., wasteway over or around dam)

(b) Description of headgate

(Timber, concrete, etc., number and size of openings)

(¢) If water is to be pumped give general description SXH =4l Sinele S Zag.e.

(Size and type of pump)

- f/& bR fau/a Lt End Suction K]€n7‘}- fecal §04Ip« Clechre

(Size and ts{pe of engine or motor to be used, total head water is to be lifted, etc.

ELPN 2.5 @ KL . T DL,

*A different form of application is provided where storage works are contemplated.

**Application for permits to appropriate water for the generation of electricity, with the exceptinn of municipzalities, must be made to the
Hydroelectric Commission. Either of the above forms may be secured, without cost, together with instructions by addressing the State Engineer, Salem,
Oregon.

.‘\



Canal System or Pipe Line— '

7. (a) Give dimensions at each point of canal where materially changed in size, stating miles from

_____ . ... feet; width on bottom

................................ feet; depth of water ... feet; grade . ... feet fall per one
thousand feet.

(b) At (o ... miles from headgate: width on top (at water line) ... ...
................................ feet; width on bottom ... feet;depthof water ... feet;
grade ... feet fall per one thousand feet.

7/ >/ ) ) 4
- (c) Length of pipe, A RED] ft.; size at intake, ........... Fo in.; size at ... ol . ft
R é 4 . . H\c_ g . . . .
fromintake ... & . in.; size at place of use L& e’ in.; difference in elevation between
~ { 7 . .
intake and place of use, 7‘53}/f1/v2 ft. Is grade uniform? .. /&) Estimated capacity,
...... /: S- %} sec. ft
8. Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use
Township ER:nvge of Section Forty-acre Tract Number Acres To Be Irrigated .
North or South Willnmette Meridian
235 45 = A3 S7Z % sSrhe SE X /O
23 45 I AL \WE t S8 N/E % 2 3
=

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)

(a) Character of soil Z«d d. £

(b) Kind of crops raised Aﬂd’? Zvre — Alrfa/fa - Crass ‘éé//fq?‘

Power or Mining Purposes—

9. (a) Total amount of power to be developed B .. theoretical horsepower.
(b) Quantity of water to be used for power sec. ft.
(c) Total fall to be utilized feet.

(Head)

(d) The nature of the works by means of which the power is to be developed

(e) Such works to be located in ... of Sec. ..
(Legal subdivision)

Tp. - R. , W. M.

(No.N.ors.) {No. E. or W.)

(f) Is water to be returned to any stream? _.... 4/13 .........

(Yes or No)

(g) If so, name stream and locate point of return

, Sec. , Tp. - R. — W. M.

>
(No.N.orS.) (No.E.or W.)

(h) The use to which power is to be applied is

(i) The nature of the mines to be served




Municipal or Domestic Supply—

10. (a) To supply the city of

............. County, having a present population of

(Name of)

and an estimated population of in 19

(b) If for domestic use state number of families to be supplied

(Answer questions 11, 12, 13, and 14 in all cases)

11. Estimated cost of proposed works, $ Lé 730

12. Construction work will begin on or before [ et .S

F—

13. Construction work will be completed on or before 4 Jd unz A

14. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before /. J.e /‘Z 4 C

e, 9. i
/ (Signature of applicant) / /

Remarks:

<

STATE OF OREGON,
ss.
County of Marion,

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying

maps and data, and return the same for .. completion

WITNESS my hand this ... 11th__ day of March , 1966




PERMIT

STATE OF OREGON,
ss.
County of Marion,

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same,
SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS and the following limitations and conditions:

The right herein granted is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use

and shall not exceed

stream, or its equivalent in case of rotation with other water users, from

cubic feet per second measured at the point of diversion from the

If for irrigation, this appropriation shall be limited to

second or its equivalent for each acre irrigated

of one cubic foot per

3y

and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

The priority date of this permit is

Actual construction work shail begin on or before

thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before October 1, 19

Complete application of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before October 1, 19

and shall

The use to which this water is to be applied is

WITNESS my hand this ... day of ... , 19
STATE ENGINEER
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Jamas D. Tippett
Route 1, Bex 62
Jogaph, Oregon

Daar Mre. Tippetis

~ This will acknowledge recelipt of your lstter dated Pebruary 13,
1967, in regards to water right pernits numbered 31250 and 31281,

I am sorry that we overlooked acknowledging your nobtlea of
complete application of water for permit number 31281, although
you had previocusly indicated this project was complete when you
 filed your application.

Both ol your permits are schedulsd for the customsry final
prool survey to be made at a later dats.

Vary truly yours,

SHRIS L, WHEELER
State Engineer

Hy
Myron V. Bish
Asgistant

MVBipju




/

3 ol &7

//w%« / éﬂ,éuév
Ml
kg Elrgern

4
Jlrs -

ULA 4%/”7‘;7“@ W ?/g"’,, 7/7 {7// 67“7"«&‘?//2,97’»,,&7 74 3/ 5)@/_
('(/'Z;&/ 7"” /ﬁu‘j (7’//7“*0%‘7 C/ /th- ‘~V:71 ¥V e’ié&“h 0(‘2\ (1;4; g @/;////

2 p
{

Jt//éj(/;é;ﬂ 74 Y]t ¥ /stm,;lz Tl 3,28/ //{,/,/?” uw% ,/64
%q}/ o 4174/ & 3/260 foe ,.%)n 07/»1%»«4

Y

/ Vi /"“‘UY#% & Z%p- /A/uv:-*z/ ,/K:/»m/ (‘f ; Zij 7/09\,)%? u.ej
et DU Mj/ %7 / #l«%wu// /‘4% @ /7@%65&/,‘,,\

@ ! ﬁ)\ 5//7%‘—/% Ad'/‘ % ffz Eary 5 /3/7 % w}zz/fc'cwf%i c}y‘a‘dﬁ ’

7 ’ ) \ / Al AF ﬂéj‘
PRUVE 4 ?éf V /?4 MM WM ’ 3"/“”””” ‘“‘j %j
) 5 " - /’ MMZS{;‘
amxcz;%"ﬁ e

( | -
‘)\ _,C»M/*-m.—i—éé// 7/#«7‘-(6/{.4&»2’? J PN /

7 J

(v




RerFgR TO
FILR No.

STATE OF OREGON
STATE ENGINEER
B16 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 10
Pebruary 6, 1067
Jawes Dy Tirmett

Rovbe 1,
Joseph,

Gentlemens

This will acknowledge receipt of your notice to the
effect that complete application of water has been made under
permit No. 3125¢

Pursuant to your report and in line with the general
practice of this office, a survey will be made at a later date.

After this survey, proof may be made and certificate
issued covering the actual use of water as found by the engineer.
In case of irrigation, any lands described in the permit that
have not been irrigated will be automatically eliminated from
the water right.

In the meantime, the permit which you hold will be
valid evidence of the water right in question so long as you
continue to use the water.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

Form 128
ke
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it Ho, 91 I
and our refund checlt Np, 1344 in the apount
of $5.25.




L1741

May 18, 1966

Mr, dames D, Tippett
lite 1, Box 62
Joseph, Oregon

Dear e, Tippeti:

This will acknowledge receirt of your letter of |
vay 1ly 1966 suthorizing the amendment of ltem Ho. 4. |
This has been done,

Your applicalion is now in satisfactory form for
ya ‘ avproval by issuance of a permit,

Very truly yours,

CHRIL Lo WHRELER
Stete bnglnesy

By
Larry W, Jebousek
Agaistant

Lwd sdly
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Jemes Do Tippett
Loute 1, Box 62
Joseph, Oregon

2

bear Fr, Tippett:

We have confirmed your right to carring capacity in the Silver
Lake Ditch Company for i i

Item No, 4, must
diversion of the I
this to be 1320

corner
hlp 3 5,

you would plve us ainends=

ment to ftem No. L, vour 1on would Lhen be in isfactory

LYTLY




AAX WILSON
M. KEITH WILSON

s o LAW;, R

ATTORN
EGON

ppril 29 1966




STATE ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 97310

April 14, 1966

Mr, Max Wilson
Attorney at Law
Joseph, Oregon

Dear Mr, Wilson:
&

Would you please confirm the number of shares
owned and the number of acres to be irrigated in the
Silver Lake Ditch Company by James D, Tippett?

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

Lwd:dly

85,5 acres to be irrigated
Owns 2 shares of stock,

REFER TO
FiLe No.

L1741
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April 1k, 1966

My, Hax wilson
Attornsy at Law
doseph, Oregon

Desr hr, Wilsou:

would you please confirm the number of shares
ouned and the number of aeres to be irrigated in the
Silver Lake Diteh Cowpany by James D, Tippett?

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEBLER
State ingineer

By
Laryry W, Jebousek
Assistant

Ludsdly

L1741




April 1L, 1966

Mr, James D, Tippett
Route 1, Box 62
Joseph, OUregon

Dear Mr, Tippetts
Thie will scknowledge your veturned superseding
application No. 41741, anending item No. 1 to show the

source of sppropristion as Wallowa Lake,.

This application has recelved a new priority date
of Mareh 7, 1966,

It is difficult to check this application for
ajoining water rights. Would you please smend us a

copy of the legal description fer the land on which
you are applylng to assist us in this watter,

Very truly yours,

CHRIS Lo WHEELER
State Englneer

Larry W, Jebousek
. Assistant

Lidd:dly

41741




1T
WL

March 11, 1966

James D, Tippett
Route 1, Box 62
Joseph, Oregon

Dear Sir:

This will acknowledge the receipt of a superseding application
and map.

The original application form must be returned to this office
on or before April 19, 1966, in order for it to retain its date of
priority. «

Ttem 1 on the superseding application indicates the source as
Silver Lake Ditch Company, which is not as such subject to appro=-
priation., Item 1 must clearly define the actual source of the water
you wish to appropriate.

T am returning the superseding application and map for comple~
tion. The application is endorsed so that in order to retain its
date of priority it must be preturned to this office on or before
May 11, 1966.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

By
Larry W. Jebousek
Assistant

LWJ sbs
Enclosures



i Tippett
foute 1, Box 62

Phis will » &m
O z’:;:,,?mxl snd L:, fé}f 1%

Your éppii@&bi@@ uc@ A}{
approval vy issusnce of

LY 1 wnderstand the lebter from Mr,
your souwrce of appropriation in
waste wabter from bthe Sllver 1
you should so Indleate on lie

2 is in satisiactory form fop

Hileon cory
Mo, L1741 is
"o JM!;, thi
eation,

Tou sghoula file only on the new land on thx@ app
The munber of acres to be irrigated in each forty must be shown on
ribed in ltem 8 of the ap

the map and their loecatlon de plication,

I am returning your ‘fpplication ho, 41741 and map for
completion, The application ls endors

Aprdl 18 1 953 é @
& »
¥ ey Ly l}f FOUrs,

CHRIS L. WHBELEK
State Ingineer

By
Larry w. Jdebousek
Asslistant

Inelosures

siication,

ed so thet in order Lo retain
its date of priority it must be reburned to this offlce on or vefore
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MAX WILSON
M. KEITH WILSON

WILSON & WILSON

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
JOSEPH, OREGON

Jan 31, 1966

l\\’i T J @ D ® {ll i I) }’) 2 t TJ
Joseph
Oregon

Dear Bir:

In regard to your -pnlibcation to sprinkle 70 acres of
your lapndg with water carried by the Silver Leke Diteh Company,
I will advise th&t the company has not adopted any fixed poliey
ag to sprinkling additional lands lying adjacent to its diteh.
I practice, however, 1t has been the custom to carry water
for this purpose, so long as the a ditional lands do not
require any enlargement of the diteh facilities. In line with this
practice the company will permit the use of its diteh for you
to carry the additional water unkess it should appear that
some enlergement of the ditch would be necessary, This does not
appsar to be the case here, since the sdditional water ig, as
I understend the mst ter,waste water, and is not carried in
the ditch for a long distance.You have two shareg of stoek in
this company which meeans that you afe entitled to ditch space for
car ying the woter.[t also means that you have & proportionate
share of the storage waters in Wallowa Lske. Your land: have been
adjudicated this storage right and ths right is not determined by
stock ownershipYou will have, when this right has been estab-
lished 155.5 acres irrigated under this ditch.lhe rate for the
additional acreage 1s the same per acpge as the flooded lands.

Yours very truly,
£ //‘
¢ 4'2/ 4 }

HeCY s




L1741
L1742

January 11, 1966

James U, Tippett
Koute 1, Box 62
Joseph, Uregon

Dear Sir:

This will acknowledge your application for a peruit to appropriate 1.5
ecubic feet of water per second from the Silver Lake Ditch Co., for the irriga=
tion of 70.0 acres, the accorpanying map, and fees of $21 for which our
receipt No. 7988 is enclosed, The application has been filed and numbered

L17h1 .

Also ackrowledged is your application for a permit to appropriabe 1.1
cubic feet of water per second frox the Snake hiver for the lrrigation of 25.0
acres, the accompanying nap, and fees of $15 for which our receipt lo., 798Y
i enclosed. The application has been filed and numbeved L1742,

‘

ltem 1 on application No, 41741 must state the actual source of water.

If the water is to be carried in the Silver Lake Ditch Co. diteh, » letber
from the Co. stating their permission for you to carry this water in the diteh
is required.. 1f it is to be stored wat.-r in hallowa Lake, suificient interest
in the reservoir will have to be shown before we can approve the application.

¥

The actual point of diversion from its source must be shown on the map and

described in Item 4 on the application in reference to a govermment survey
corner,

The wap nust show which area within the forties is to be irrigated.
This nay be done by cross hatehing the land to be irrigated on the LIAP o

The land vo be irrigated as applied for in application No. 41742 nust be
clearly shown on the map indicating the number of acres in each forty and
correspond to ltem 8 on the applieabion,

Your applications and maps are returned tor completion., The applicalions
have been endorsed so that in order to retain their dates of priority they must
be returned to this office on or before Harch 11, 1966,

Very truly yours,

CHALS Lo whislek
Shate hngineer

By

Larry W, Jebousek, Assistant
LWd sbs

Znclosures
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